

# COUNCILMEMBER NITHYA RAMAN, COUNCIL DISTRICT 4 & THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS INVITE YOU TO A TOWNHALL STYLE MEETING OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS



### THURSDAY, MAY 20, 2021 6 PM - 9 PM

## Public Works Townhall Meeting in Council District 4



Following greetings from Greg Good, President of the Board of Public Works, and City Councilmember Nithya Raman, the agenda will include:

- Board of Public Works
   Graffiti Abatement in CD4
- Bureau of Sanitation CARE / CARE+ update
- Bureau of Engineering
   Sidewalk Repair Program status
- StreetsLA
  Major Street Resurfacing projects/Concrete Streets, Street/Hillside resurfacing, and Street Furniture Program updates
- Bureau of Contract Administration Small Business Academy updates
- Bureau of Street Lighting Street Lighting Technologies

#### **JOIN VIA ZOOM:**

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1613616487

Meeting ID: 161 361 6487 Passcode: 761173

**OR BY PHONE:** 1-669-254-5252

When prompted, enter meeting code: 161 361 6487#, then # again.

### About L.A. City Department of Public Works

The Board of Public Works governs the Department of Public Works, which has more than 5,500 employees who are responsible for design, construction, renovation and operation of public projects ranging from bridges to wastewater treatment plants and libraries; curbside trash collection and graffiti removal; and maintenance of streets, sidewalks, sewers, streetlights and street trees.

For more information, please visit bpw.lacity.org. 🄰 f @LACityDPW

As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and upon request will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities. Produced by the Roard of Public Works